AMENDMENTS TO LB1412

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2566)

Introduced by Hughes, 24.

1. On page 50, line 22, strike "20,832,043" and insert "10,832,043";
 2 in line 23 strike "1,003,874,134" and insert "993,874,134"; and in line
 3 27 strike "\$20,832,043" and insert "\$10,832,043".

2. On page 53, strike line 28, show as stricken, and insert "FEDERAL
<u>FUND 189,200,000 -0-</u>"; and in line 29 strike "<u>266,000,000</u>" and insert
"276,000,000".

7 3. On page 55, after line 10 insert the following new paragraph:

"There is included in the appropriation to this program for 8 9 FY2023-24 \$10,000,000 Federal Funds to provide a grant to a city of the first class located in a county with less than twenty thousand 10 inhabitants which is located in a metropolitan statistical area, as 11 12 defined in section 18-803, with more than three hundred thousand inhabitants for the purpose of funding a portion of the cost of a 13 wastewater system. The Federal Funds appropriated in this section are 14 from the funds allocated to the State of Nebraska from the federal 15 Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund pursuant to the federal American 16 Rescue Plan Act of 2021, 42 U.S.C. 802, as amended.". 17

-1-